
 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR AUGUST 17, 2011 

S/N 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

NAME OF 
FIRM/CONTRACTOR 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DATE DURATION 

1 Award of Contract for the 
Procurement of 23No. 
Mobile Intensive Care 
Ambulances for the 
National Emergency 
Management Agency 
(NEMA) 

Messrs. Longevity 
Services Limited 

Presidency/NEMA N667,000,000.00 at 
N29,000,000.00 per  
unit 

17/08/11 5 Months 

2 Award of Contract for the 
for the Provision of IT and 
Connectivity Services to 
the Scale-up of the CGS to 
Local Government Areas  

Messrs. Galaxy 
Backbone Plc 

Presidency /Galaxy 
Backbone 

N391,272,598.98 17/08/11  

3 Award of Contract for the 
Completion of Otuoke 
Hospital in Bayelsa State  

Messrs. Avandale 
Services Limited 

Presidency/MDGs N2,835,746,571.75 17/08/11 12 Months 

4 Award of Contract for the 
Rehabilitation and 
Expansion of Ogbia Central 
Water Supply Scheme 

Messrs. NAIRDA 
Limited  

Ministry of Water 
Resources 

N4,522,864,505.00 17/08/11 18 Months 



5 Award of Contract for the 
Reinstatement of Washout 
and Completion of the 
Rehabilitation of Sokoto 
Illela Road including 
Repairs of Usman Dan 
fodio University Road in 
Sokoto State 

Messrs. Mothercat 
Limited 

Ministry of Works N2,256,354,874.62 17/08/11 24 Months 

 

6 AWARD OF SEVEN (7) CONTRACTS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND REHABILITATION OF ROADS SPREAD IN FOUR (4) 

GEO-POLITICAL ZONES OF THE COUNTRY( SOUTH WEST, SOUTH EAST, SOUTH SOUTH & NORTH EAST) 

S/N 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 
NAME OF 

FIRM/CONTRACTOR 
IMPLEMENTING 

AGENCY 
COST DATE DURATION 

i 
Rehabilitation of Ijebu Igbo-
Olomi (Oyo State Border) Road 
in Ogun State 

Messrs. A.A Duhu & 
Sons Limited 

Ministry of 
Works 

N1,381,556,046.26  
 
 
17/08/11 

13 Months 

ii Rehabilitation of Ondo-Ore 
Road in Ondo State 

Messrs. Chrisbrown 
International 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Works 

N1,799,786,661.75 9 Months 



 

 

 

 

Iii Rehabilitation of Odo-Oba-
Takie-Gambari-Otte Oyo State 
Border Along Ibadan-Oyo-
Ogbomosho-Ilorin Road 45.3km 
(Route 20)  in Oyo State 

Messrs. Coduc 
(Nigeria) Limited 

Ministry of 
Works 

N2,136,669,265.50  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
17/08/11 

9 Months 

Iv Reconstruction/Rehabilitation 
of Gbongan-Owo-Oyo Road in 
Oyo State 

Messrs. Kopek 
Construction 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Works 

N6,917,558,164.42 18 Months 

V Rehabilitation of Spur from 
Onitsha-Owerri Road To Okija-
Ihembosi-Afor Ukpor-Ebenator-
Ezinifite in Nnewi South LGA in 
Anambra State 

Messrs. Fodiac 
Engineering Co. Ltd 

Ministry of 
Works 

N1,786,546,349.60 9 Months 

Vi Construction of 15 km Inter-
State Road from Aivegunle, 
Okoko Edo LGA in Edo State 

Messrs. Fame 
Highway Company 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Works 

N1,428,007,350.00 12 Months 

Vii Construction of Jalingo-Kuna-
Lau Road in Taraba State 
Section II 

Messrs. Amitech 
Interglobal 
Engineering Limited 

Ministry of 
Works 

N1,430,875,575.94 16 Months 



 

 AWARD OF CONTRACTS FOR THE SUPPLY OF PROJECT VEHICLES FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANTS FOR THE 113 LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 
MDGs CONDITIONAL GRANTS SCHEME SCALE-UP 

 
S/N PROJECT 

DESCRIPTION 
NAME OF 

FIRM/CONTRACTOR 
IMPLEMENTING 

AGENCY 
COST 

 
ZONE/REGION 

QTY DATE DURATION 

1 
Toyota Hilum 
(Tropicalised), 2.7 Eng. 
Capacity, Shell Spec 

Messrs Elizade (Nig) 
Ltd 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Presidency/MDGs 

N128,417,625.00 North Central 23  
 
 
 
 
 
 
17/08/11 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 Weeks 
 

2 Toyota Hilum 
(Tropicalised), 2.7 Eng. 
Capacity, Shell Spec 

Messrs. Elizade (Nig) 
Ltd 

N128,340,000.00 North West 23 

3 Toyota Hilum 
(Tropicalised), 2.7 Eng. 
Capacity, Shell Spec 

Messrs. Ivory-Link 
International (Nig) ltd 

N118,800,000.00 South West 20 

4 Toyota Hilum 
(Tropicalised), 2.7 Eng. 
Capacity, Shell Spec 

Messrs. R.T Briscoe 
(Nig) Ltd 

N106,115,000.00 South South 19 



 

 

5 Toyota Hilum 
(Tropicalised), 2.7 Eng. 
Capacity, Shell Spec 

Messrs. Development 
Management System 
System Ltd 

Presidency/MDGs 

N106,305,000.00 

North East 

19 

17/08/11 
 

2 Weeks 
   

Grand Total 
 N580,977,625.00 

 

104 


